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Gertificate8 of N aturalizatian granted. 

Department of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 26th June, 1930. 

I T is hereby notified, for public information, that certificates of naturalization, in a,ccorrlance with the provisions of the 
British Nationality and Status of Aliens (in New Zealand) Act, 1928, have been granted to the persons named and 

described hereunder. 
P. A. DE LA PERRELLE, Minister of Internal Affairs. 

SCHEDULE. 

Name. Address. 

~~~- -------

Conntry of Blrtb -~I -~:~-;;;-
, Naturallzatioll. Occupallon. 

__________________ ~ ___ L ____ _ 

Levy, Harry Philip 
Sain, Peter Pavia 
Lindegreen, Caroline 
Vicelich, Blaz (known as Vicelich, V1aho) 

Wellington 
Kaikohe .. 
Napier 
Ngatea .. 

~~~~~~~~- ----------- - -- --------

Costumier 
Labourer 

Labourer 

Tenders. 

Poland 
Yugo.Slavia 
Denmark 
Yugo-Slavia 

4/6/30. 

11/6/aO. 

THE following schedule of tenders passed by the Public Works Department is published for general information:-

Work or Supply. 

Coleridge, Section 218: Synchronous condenser 
Dashwood Pass Deviation: Formation 
Arapuni, Section 301 : Transformers 
Napier Girls' High School 
Quote 577: Rolled-steel joists .. 
Palmerston South Poet-office .. 
St. Helens Hospital, Invercargill: Nurses' home .. 
Raukokore Native School: Additions 
Quote 585: Concrete poles 
Pouhokio Stream: Bridges 1 and 2 
Quote 587: Machine tools-

Lathes 
Screwing.machines .. 
Shaping-machines .. 
Hack-saw machineR 
SenRitive drills 
Emery grinders 

Bombay Hills Deviation-
Formation Contract No.1 
Formation Contract No.3 

Hinds Postmaster's residence 
Bunnythorpe Substation: Extensions 
Quote 586: Aux. Unit pipe-lines (Waitaki Scheme) 
Mount Albert Post·office: Erection 
Christchurch Departmental Buildings: Renovations 
Richmond-Collingwood Main Highway: Moutere Deviation 

-Formation 
Waimotu Road: Reforming, &c. 
Te Ngaru Bridge Approaches and Deviation: Formation and 

metalling 
Napier-Wairoa Main Highway: Metalling 
Quote 591: Transmi~sion·line Hardware 
Collingwood Post·office: Renovations 
Quote 592: Air-receivers 
Skew Bridge: Approaches 
Waimakariri Bridge' Surfaeing 

T 
-.---~----

Price. 

£ s. d. 
7,174 10 0 
3,238 10 10 
2.671 5 0 

16,587 10 0 
1,651 0 9 
5,637 0 0 
2,000 0 0 

858 0 0 
1,350 0 0 
1,368 15 0 

358 ]0 0 
386 0 0 
112 10 0 
46 0 0 
30 0 0 
33 4 0 

826 II 9 
525 8 8 
901 0 0 

2,331 0 0 
435 0 0 

2,025 0 0 
733 17 3 

1.619 8 3 

184 9 0 
449 1 0 

a27 18 4 
272 0 0 
142 19 3 
Il:{ 11 !l 
634 8 5 
967 10 0 

Tenderer. 

Cory-Wright and Salmon. 
Clark Bros. Construction Co., Ltd. 
A. and T. Burt, Ltd, 
W. M. Angus, Ltd. 
J. Duthie and Co., Ltd. 
W. R. Williams. 
C. J. Critchfield. 
H. J. Matthews. 
Wellington Concrete Pipe Co., Ltd. 
Lowry and Hamilton. 

J. ChamberR and Son, Ltd. 
Richardson, McCabe, and Co., Ltd. 
.1. Chambers and Son, Ltd. 
J. Burns and Co., Ltd. 
G. W. Arnold, Ltd. 
J. Chambers and Son, Ltd. 

M. Urlich. 
W. J. Woods. 
L. J. Bennington. 
Lord and Maegaard. 
J. Sparrow and Sons, Ltd. 
R. H. Gilmour. 
T. H. Davies and Co. 
J. M. Sullivan. 

E. Morris. 
l{. A. Drayton. 

A. H. Monk. 
P. and D. Duncan, Ltd. 
T. McNabb. 
A. and G. Price, Ltd. 
T. Pheloung. 
British Pavement,s (Cant.), Ltd. 

F. W. FURKERT, Engineer.in·Chief and Under.Secretary. 
Public Works Department, Wellington, 1st July, 1930. 

Public Trusl Office Act, 1908, and iI8 Amendments.-Election8 to adminimr Eatalea. 

N OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of 
the several estates of the persons deceased whose namos, residences, and occupations (80 far as known) are herenn ler 

set forth. 

No·1 Name. Occnpatlon. . i . -:ellden~e~--' :t~t~:b~ I E=~n I Te.tate or I Stamp omc:-
rued. Intestate. concerned. 

--~r~c~:e~;r:::i:k Henry 
William 

2 
a 
4 

5 

6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Dews, Elizabeth 
Eriksen, Alexander 
Forrester, .John .. 

Handley, Herbert Thomas 

Jacobs. William Henry 
Chri~tian 

Patton, Agnes .. 
Savage, Sarah .. 
Sterrey or Sterry, Elizabeth 
Waite, Jeremiah 
Wallace, David John 
Wooding, Richard William 

.--,~-----,-.--- -~-

Labourer 

Spinster 
Labourer 
Retired r a i I way 

employee 

Opotiki 

Auckland 
Opotiki .. 
I nvercargill 

Indent and mercan- . Wellington, formerly 
tile agent iNa pier 

Retired Dlinedin .. 

Widow .. 

Carler .. 
Bushman 
Retired linotype 

Auckland 
Napier 
Palmerston 
Thames .. 
Rai Valley 
Levin 

operator ___ -'-

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 30th June, 1930. 

30/3/30 ! 

17/4/30 
17 /3 /30 

21/12/29 

30/5/30 

27/5/30 

7/6/30 
8/6/30 
7/6/30 

11/10/72 
12/4/30 
2/6/30 

26/6/30 

26/6/30 
20/6/30 
27/6/:.10 

26/6/30 

26/6/30 

26/6/30 
27/6/30 
26/6/30 
27/6/30 
27/6/30 
27/6/30 

Intestate 

Testate 

Int('.state 
Testate 

In~tate 

Tes~te 

Gisborne. 

Auckland. 
Gisborne. 
Invercargill. 

Wellington. 

Dunedin. 

Auckland. 
Napier. 
Dunedin. 
Auckland. 
Blenheim. 
Wellington. 

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee. 


